Pl' TERSON @

Mar 24, 2023

CITY OF WATSONVILLE

NJPA/ SOURCEWELL QUOTATION ID# 18533
250 MAIN STREET

WATSONVILLE

California

95076

Attention: WILL SMITH
RE: Quote 211526-01

Dear Sir,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your

consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 816 Compactors

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
816 11A LANDFILL COMPACTOR

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM DECATUR FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM DECATUR FACTORY

INCLUDES:
Engine, CAT C7.1
-US EPA T4/EU Stage V technology

AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N, EU, ISRAEL, ANZ, JAPAN, & SOUTH KOREA
LANE 3 ORDER

AXLES, NO-SPIN FRONT & REAR
LIGHTS, LED

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE641
FAN, REVERSING

WHEELS, COMBINATION TIPS
PRECLEANER, STANDARD

STRIKER BARS W/CLEANER FINGERS
BULLDOZER, STRAIGHT BLADE
FILMS, ANSI

581-6781

0P-9003

446-6769
489-2327
578-9008
568-2455
457-7819
599-3701
606-9055
446-6763
583-2799
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PREMIUM CORP RADIO (12V)
ANTIFREEZE, -50C (-58F)
FILM, AM-NORTH

PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK

452-1394
0P-2406
504-1365
0P-0437

SELL PRICE $657,095.0
EXT WARRANTY Include
NET BALANCE DUE $657,095.0
CITY OF WATSONVILLE (9.25%) $60,781.2
AFTER TAX BALANCE $717.876.2
WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: 12 Month, Unlimited Hours Standard Warranty

Extended Warranty: 48 Month/ 5000 Hr Powertrain + Hydraulics + Tech

F.O.BITERMS: San Leandro

Accepted by on

Signature

This Quote is valid for 30 days, Pricing is good for 1 Year, Expires 3/23/2024

Sincerely,
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- k_,_,/”/

Dirk Enzweiler

Machine Sales Representative
Peterson CAT

(408) 422-3322
jdenzweiler@petersontractor.com
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