

Mar 24, 2023

CITY OF WATSONVILLE

NJPA/ SOURCEWELL QUOTATION ID# 18533
250 MAIN STREET

WATSONVILLE

California
95076

Attention: WILL SMITH

RE: Quote 211526-01

Dear Sir,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 816 Compactors

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

816 11A LANDFILL COMPACTOR

581-6781

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM DECATUR FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM DECATUR FACTORY

INCLUDES:

Engine, CAT C7.1

-US EPA T4/EU Stage V technology

LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
AXLES, NO-SPIN FRONT & REAR	446-6769
LIGHTS, LED	489-2327
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE641	578-9008
FAN, REVERSING	568-2455
WHEELS, COMBINATION TIPS	457-7819
PRECLEANER, STANDARD	599-3701
STRIKER BARS W/CLEANER FINGERS	606-9055
BULLDOZER, STRAIGHT BLADE	446-6763
FILMS, ANSI	583-2799

Attachment 1 Page 1 of 3

ANTIFREEZE, -50C (-	58F)	0P-2406 504-1365	
PACK, DOMESTIC TR	UCK	0P-0437	
SELL PRICE			\$657,095.00
EXT WARRANTY			Included
NET BALANCE DUE			\$657,095.00
CITY OF WATSONVIL			\$60,781.29
AFTER TAX BALANC	E		\$717,876.29
WADDANTV			
VARRANTY Standard Warranty:	12 Month, Unlimited Hours Standard Warranty		
Extended Warranty:	48 Month/ 5000 Hr Powertrain + Hydraulics + Tech		
F.O.B/TERMS: San Le	eandro		
ccepted by	on	<u> </u>	
	Signature		
his Quote is valid for 30	0 days, Pricing is good for 1 Year, Expires 3/23/2024		
incerely,			Attachment Page 2 of
iooioiy i			r age z

452-1394

Page 2 of 3

PREMIUM CORP RADIO (12V)

1

Dirk Enzweiler Machine Sales Representative Peterson CAT (408) 422-3322 jdenzweiler@petersontractor.com